
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

Name PAN Name PAN

Relationship of 
the counterparty 

with the listed 
entity or its 
subsidiary

 Opening balance  Closing balance 

1 RSD FINANCE LIMITED AABCR2633Q
RAJEEV SINGH 
DUGAL ADQPD6038A

Managing Director 
& KMP Remuneration NA                           15,00,000.00           12,74,000.00                            18,800.00 

2 RSD FINANCE LIMITED AABCR2633Q UPNEET DUGAL ALQPD5263R Executive Director Remuneration NA                           11,10,000.00             1,05,000.00                         1,05,000.00 

3 RSD FINANCE LIMITED AABCR2633Q RAVI JOSHI ANDPJ9149F
Key Managerial 
Personnel Remuneration NA                              6,44,790.00                 42,965.00                         1,04,465.00 

4 RSD FINANCE LIMITED AABCR2633Q
SUBHAJITA 
BISWAL BFAPB0869J

Key Managerial 
Personnel Remuneration NA                              2,68,649.00                              -                              50,000.00 

5 RSD FINANCE LIMITED AABCR2633Q HARSH PANDEY AVYPP3991Q
Independent 
Director

Any other 
transaction Sitting Fees NA                                 24,000.00                              -                              24,000.00 

6 RSD FINANCE LIMITED AABCR2633Q SUKANT BARI AQQPB4805N
Independent 
Director

Any other 
transaction Sitting Fees NA                                   6,000.00                              -                                6,000.00 

7 RSD FINANCE LIMITED AABCR2633Q
PRADEEP KR 
KHOSLA ADFPK2967E

Independent 
Director

Any other 
transaction Sitting Fees NA                                 16,000.00                              -                              16,000.00 

8 RSD FINANCE LIMITED AABCR2633Q
MALKEET SINGH 
SAINI AELPS0151H

Independent 
Director

Any other 
transaction Sitting Fees NA                                 26,000.00                            26,000.00 

9 SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED AADCS6687F
RAJEEV SINGH 
DUGAL ADQPD6038A Director Remuneration NA                              6,00,000.00                 90,000.00                            90,000.00 

10 SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED AADCS6687F
KAWALJEET 
DUGAL ACTPD7965J Director Remuneration NA                           12,00,000.00                              -                           1,46,792.00 

11 SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED AADCS6687F KASHVI DUGAL ALQPD5322H Director Remuneration NA                              9,00,000.00             1,14,792.00                         1,14,792.00 

12 SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED AADCS6687F
KAWALJEET 
DUGAL ACTPD7965J Director

Any other 
transaction

Loan 
Repayment 
from Director NA                                 96,256.00                 96,256.00                                          -   

13 SIGMA HTS LLP ADAFS1485J
RAJEEV SINGH 
DUGAL ADQPD6038A Partner Remuneration NA                           12,00,000.00             2,00,000.00                         2,00,000.00 

14 SIGMA HTS LLP ADAFS1485J KASHVI DUGAL ALQPD5322H Relative of KMP Remuneration NA                              3,00,000.00                 50,000.00                            50,000.00 

15
PRECISION AUTOMOTIVE 
PRIVATE LIMITED AADCB3992N

KAWALJEET 
DUGAL ACTPD7965J  Director Remuneration                           10,50,000.00                              -                           2,00,000.00 

16
PRECISION AUTOMOTIVE 
PRIVATE LIMITED AADCB3992N KASHVI DUGAL ALQPD5322H Director Remuneration                              9,00,000.00                 75,000.00                         1,12,000.00 

17 SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED AADCS6687F SIGMA HTS LLP ADAFS1485J Inter Company 
Sale of goods or 
services                              6,52,824.00                              -                                            -   

18 SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED AADCS6687F SIGMA HTS LLP ADAFS1485J Inter Company 
Purchase of 
goods or services                              6,29,589.91                              -                                            -   

19 SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED AADCS6687F

PRECISION 
AUTOMOTIVE 
PRIVATE LIMITED AADCB3992N Inter Company 

Sale of goods or 
services                              2,37,180.00                              -                                            -   

20 SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED AADCS6687F
RSD FINANCE 
LIMITED AABCR2633Q Inter Company 

Sale of goods or 
services                              2,82,165.00                              -                                            -   

21 RSD FINANCE LIMITED AABCR2633Q
SRP OIL PRIVATE 
LIMITED AADCS6687F Inter Company 

Purchase of 
goods or services                              2,82,165.00                              -                                            -   

22
PRECISION AUTOMOTIVE 
PRIVATE LIMITED AADCB3992N

SRP OIL PRIVATE 
LIMITED AADCS6687F Inter Company 

Purchase of 
goods or services                              2,37,180.00                              -                                            -   

23 SIGMA HTS LLP ADAFS1485J
SRP OIL PRIVATE 
LIMITED AADCS6687F Inter Company 

Sale of goods or 
services                              6,29,589.91                              -                                            -   

24 SIGMA HTS LLP ADAFS1485J
SRP OIL PRIVATE 
LIMITED AADCS6687F Inter Company 

Purchase of 
goods or services                              6,52,824.00                              -                                            -   

Remarks 
on 

approval 
by audit 

committe
e

 Value of transaction during 
the reporting period 

 In case monies are due to either party as a 
result of the transaction 

Sr No.

Details of the party (listed entity 
/subsidiary) entering into the 

transaction
Details of the counterparty

Type of related 
party 

transaction

Details of  
other related 

party 
transaction

Value of 
the 

related 
party 

transactio
n as 

approved 
by the 
audit 

committe
e


