	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н		J	K	L	М	N
3		Sr No.	Details of the party (listed entity /subsidiary) entering into the transaction		Details of the counterparty			Type of related	Details of other related	Value of the related party transactio n as	Remarks on approval	Value of transaction during	In case monies are due to either party as a result of the transaction	
4			Name	PAN	Name	PAN	Relationship of the counterparty with the listed entity or its subsidiary	transaction	party transaction	approved by the audit committe e	by audit committe e	the reporting period	Opening balance	Closing balance
5		1	RSD FINANCE LIMITED	AABCR2633Q	RAJEEV SINGH DUGAL	ADQPD6038A	Managing Director & KMP	Remuneration			NA	15,00,000.00	12,74,000.00	18,800.00
6		2	RSD FINANCE LIMITED	AABCR2633Q	UPNEET DUGAL	ALQPD5263R	Executive Director Key Managerial	Remuneration			NA	11,10,000.00	1,05,000.00	1,05,000.00
7	4	3	RSD FINANCE LIMITED	AABCR2633Q	RAVI JOSHI SUBHAJITA	ANDPJ9149F	Personnel Key Managerial	Remuneration			NA	6,44,790.00	42,965.00	1,04,465.00
8		4	RSD FINANCE LIMITED	AABCR2633Q	BISWAL	BFAPB0869J	Personnel	Remuneration			NA	2,68,649.00		50,000.00
9		5	RSD FINANCE LIMITED	AABCR2633Q	HARSH PANDEY	AVYPP3991Q	Independent Director	Any other transaction	Sitting Fees		NA	24,000.00		24,000.00
10	Т	6	RSD FINANCE LIMITED	AABCR2633Q	CLIVANT DADI	AQQPB4805N	Independent Director	Any other transaction	Sitting Fees		NA	6,000.00		6,000.00
10	+	0	RSD FINANCE LIMITED	AABCK2033Q	PRADEEP KR	AQQPB4805N	Independent	Any other	Sitting Fees		NA	6,000.00	-	6,000.00
11	+	7	RSD FINANCE LIMITED	AABCR2633Q	KHOSLA MALKEET SINGH	ADFPK2967E	Director Independent	transaction Any other	Sitting Fees		NA	16,000.00	-	16,000.00
12	_	8	RSD FINANCE LIMITED	AABCR2633Q	SAINI	AELPS0151H	Director	transaction	Sitting Fees		NA	26,000.00		26,000.00
13		9	SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED	AADCS6687F	RAJEEV SINGH DUGAL	ADQPD6038A	Director	Remuneration			NA	6,00,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
14		10	SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED	AADCS6687F	KAWALJEET DUGAL	ACTPD7965J	Director	Remuneration			NA	12,00,000.00	-	1,46,792.00
15			SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED		KASHVI DUGAL		Director	Remuneration			NA	9,00,000.00	1,14,792.00	1,14,792.00
16			SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED		KAWALJEET DUGAL	ACTPD7965J	Director	Any other transaction	Loan Repayment from Director		NA NA	96,256.00	96,256.00	-
17		13	SIGMA HTS LLP	ADAFS1485J	RAJEEV SINGH DUGAL	ADQPD6038A	Partner	Remuneration			NA	12,00,000.00	2,00,000.00	2,00,000.00
18	7	14	SIGMA HTS LLP	ADAFS1485J	KASHVI DUGAL	ALQPD5322H	Relative of KMP	Remuneration			NA	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
19			PRECISION AUTOMOTIVE PRIVATE LIMITED	AADCB3992N	KAWALIEET DUGAL	ACTPD7965J	Director	Remuneration				10,50,000.00		2,00,000.00
20			PRECISION AUTOMOTIVE PRIVATE LIMITED	AADCB3992N	KASHVI DUGAL	ALOPDS322H	Director	Remuneration				9.00.000.00	75.000.00	1,12,000.00
٠,	Т	17	SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED	********	SIGMA HTS LLP	ADAFS1485J	Inter Company	Sale of goods or services				6,52,824.00		
21	Ī	1/	SKP OIL PRIVATE LIWITED	AADC30087F	SIGIVIA HTS LLF	ADAF314033	inter company	Purchase of				0,32,824.00	-	
22		18	SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED	AADCS6687F	SIGMA HTS LLP	ADAFS1485J	Inter Company	goods or services				6,29,589.91	-	-
23			SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED		RSD FINANCE		Inter Company	Sale of goods or services Sale of goods or				2,37,180.00	-	-
24	+	20	SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED	AADCS6687F	LIMITED	AABCR2633Q	Inter Company	services				2,82,165.00		-
25		21	RSD FINANCE LIMITED	AABCR2633Q	SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED	AADCS6687F	Inter Company	Purchase of goods or services				2,82,165.00		-
26			PRECISION AUTOMOTIVE PRIVATE LIMITED	AADCB3992N	SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED	AADCS6687F	Inter Company	Purchase of goods or services				2,37,180.00		
27	T		SIGMA HTS LLP	ADAFS1485J	SRP OIL PRIVATE LIMITED	AADCS6687F	Inter Company	Sale of goods or services				6,29,589.91		
21	Ť	23	John III LE	MPWL21403)	SRP OIL PRIVATE	PAR C 2000 / F	mice company	Purchase of				0,25,589.91	-	
28		24	SIGMA HTS LLP	ADAFS1485J	LIMITED	AADCS6687F	Inter Company	goods or services				6.52.824.00		-